Form PTO-1595 PECOPDATION FOR	M COVED BUEET
(Rev. 10/02)	H.C. Betret and Trademant 600
(-14. 5.55.255)	TS ONLY
Tab settings To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Name of conveying party(ies); UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INCORPORATE Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment	Street Address: 223 Grinter Hall
07/25/2002 Execution Date:	City: Gainesville State: FL Zip: 32611
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s' & address(es) attached? Yes No
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 6,390,091B1 Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Peter A. Chiabotti 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 40.00
Name: Peter A. Chiabotti	i i
Akerman Senterfitt	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 222 Lakeview Avenue, Ste. 400	8. Deposit account number: 50-0951
City: West Palm Beach State: FL Zip: 33401	
9. Signature.	
Peter A. Chiabotti, Reg. No. 54,603 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover	A Charles 5/12/04 Signature Date sheet, attachments, and documents:

Maji documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 014615 FRAME: 0856

. .

'-12-2004 09:45 FROM:OFF. OF TECH LICENSI 3523928969

TD: 91**5**61**659**6313

ASSIGNMENT FROM UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA TO THE UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC.

In consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA, existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Florida, and having an office at 223 Grinter Hall, Gainesville, Florida 32611, sells and assigns to the UNIVERSITY OF FRORIDA RESEARCH FOURDATION, INCORPORATED, a Floride not for profit corporation, having its office at 223 Grinter Hell, Gainesville, Florida 32611, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the improvements in :

"Hybrid Microprocessor Controlled Ventilator Unit." UF#-1295 "Method and System for Measuring the Cardisc Output of a Living Being." UF#-1901 "Mothod And Apparatus For Controlling A Medical Ventilator," UF#-1903 "Ventilator Monitor System and Method of Using Same." 179-10136 "Medical Ventilator and Wethod of Controlling Same." U. #-10137 "HYBRID MICROPROCESSOR CONTROLLED VENTILATOR UNIT." UF#-10290

and in and to said application and all patents (foreign and domestic) which may be granted therefor and thereon, and all divisions, reisauss, continuations and extensions thereof (foreign and domestic), subject to performance by the UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCE FOUNDATION, INCORPORATED, of the obligations of the UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA under the UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA's Patent Policy with regard to the above-described invention, and the UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA covenants that it has full right to so sell and assign; and it authorises and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issuall patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said UNIVERSITY OF PLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INCORPORATED, as assignee of the entire interest, and it agrees that it will communicate to said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INCORPORATED, or its representatives any facts known to it respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and relasue applications, make all rightful cathe and generally do everything possible to aid said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INCORPORATED, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said improvements in all countries.

Executed this 25 day of July . 2012.

UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA

Vice President

Research and Graduate Programs

PATENT REEL: 014615 FRAME: 0857 1Y-12-2004 09:46 FROM:OFF. OF TECH LICENSI 3523928969

TD: 915616596313

COUNTY OF ALACHUA STATE OF FLORIDA

(Signature)

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 25 , 2002, by Winfrod M. Phillips, Ph.D., who is parsenally Kothisen A. Wilson
AV COMMISSION & CC777733 EXPIRES
April 17, 2003
SONDED THIS SERVICE MELITARICS SEC known to me and who did take an oath.

Notery Public, Commission No.

(Name of Notary typed, printed or stamped)

Accepted by:

UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC.

David L.

Director

Office of Technology Licensing

RECORDED: 05/12/2004

Jul Burnuste

PATENT

REEL: 014615 FRAME: 0858